WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF

PUBLIC §
lNSTRUCTION Carolyn Stanford Taylor, State Superintendent

April 6,2020

Jerry Letcher, President
Winnefox Library System
106 Washington Avenue
Oshkosh, W1 54901

Dear Mr. Letcher:

| am pleased to notify you that Winnefox Library System’s second payment for operations
in 2019 in the amount of $236,223 has been electronically transmitted. This payment will
allow you to continue to carry out this year’s system plan as approved earlier by the
Division for Libraries and Technology (DLT). | am hopeful that this aid payment will assist
your library system’s response to the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic in support of your
efforts and the efforts of your member libraries. Public library system funding is provided
from the Universal Service Fund. A listing of this year’s payments is enclosed, as well as a
list of your system’s mid-year duties and responsibilities.

| would like to take this opportunity to thank you and your fellow board members for all
your efforts to bring excellence in public library service to the residents of the Winnefox
Library System area. The Department of Public Instruction looks forward to ongoing
collaboration with your board and staff to ensure that adequate resources are provided to
support the important services your system provides.

Sincerely,

AssiStant State Superintendent
Division for Libraries and Technology

KJK/mjd

c: Jeffery Gilderson-Duwe, System Director, Winnefox Library System
Michael Dennison, Public Library Data, Funding, and Compliance Consultant

PO Box 7841, Madison, Wl 53707-7841 m 125 South Webster Street, Madison, WI 53703
(608) 266-3390 m (800) 441-4563 toll free m dpi.wi.gov



2020 Wisconsin Public Library System Aid

System

Arrowhead Library System

Bridges Library System

IFLS Library System

Kenosha County Library System
Lakeshores Library System
Manitowoc-Calumet Library System
Milwaukee County Federated Library System
Monarch Library System

Nicolet Federated Library System
Northern Waters Library Service
Outagamie Waupaca Library System
South Central Library System
Southwest Wisconsin Library System
Winding Rivers Library System
Winnefox Library System

Wisconsin Valley Library Service
Total

Total 2020
System Aid

S 467,820
S 1,297,789
S 1,200,056
S 425,230
S 680,193
S 332,902
S 2,855,319
S 1,140,891
S 1,140,645
S 564,347
S 647,980
S 2,199,966
S 387,543
S 818,836
$ 944,892
S 908,691
S 16,013,100

1st Payment -

R 720 Vo Vo S Vo S Vo S V0 S V0 S 00 S ¥ ¥ ¥ R ¥ ¥ RV R ¥ R VR Vo

350,865
973,342
900,042
318,923
510,145
249,677
2,141,489
855,668
855,484
423,260
485,985
1,649,975
290,657
614,127
708,669
681,518
12,009,826

2nd Payment -
December 1,2019 April 30, 2020

R 72 Vo Vo SR Vo S Vo S V0 S V0 S 0 O ¥ e ¥ ¥ R ¥ ¥ RV R ¥ RV R V0

116,955
324,447
300,014
106,307
170,048
83,225
713,830
285,223
285,161
141,087
161,995
549,991
96,886
204,709
236,223
227,173
4,003,274
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