

April 6, 2020

Jerry Letcher, President Winnefox Library System 106 Washington Avenue Oshkosh, WI 54901

Dear Mr. Letcher:

I am pleased to notify you that Winnefox Library System's second payment for operations in 2019 in the amount of \$236,223 has been electronically transmitted. This payment will allow you to continue to carry out this year's system plan as approved earlier by the Division for Libraries and Technology (DLT). I am hopeful that this aid payment will assist your library system's response to the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic in support of your efforts and the efforts of your member libraries. Public library system funding is provided from the Universal Service Fund. A listing of this year's payments is enclosed, as well as a list of your system's mid-year duties and responsibilities.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you and your fellow board members for all your efforts to bring excellence in public library service to the residents of the Winnefox Library System area. The Department of Public Instruction looks forward to ongoing collaboration with your board and staff to ensure that adequate resources are provided to support the important services your system provides.

Sincerely,

Kurt Kiefer

Assistant State Superintendent

Division for Libraries and Technology

KJK/mjd

c: Jeffery Gilderson-Duwe, System Director, Winnefox Library System
Michael Dennison, Public Library Data, Funding, and Compliance Consultant

	Total 2020		1st Payment -		2nd Payment -		
System		System Aid		December 1, 2019		April 30, 2020	
Arrowhead Library System	\$	467,820	\$	350,865	\$	116,955	
Bridges Library System	\$	1,297,789	\$	973,342	\$	324,447	
IFLS Library System	\$	1,200,056	\$	900,042	\$	300,014	
Kenosha County Library System	\$	425,230	\$	318,923	\$	106,307	
Lakeshores Library System	\$	680,193	\$	510,145	\$	170,048	
Manitowoc-Calumet Library System	\$	332,902	\$	249,677	\$	83,225	
Milwaukee County Federated Library System	\$	2,855,319	\$	2,141,489	\$	713,830	
Monarch Library System	\$	1,140,891	\$	855,668	\$	285,223	
Nicolet Federated Library System	\$	1,140,645	\$	855,484	\$	285,161	
Northern Waters Library Service	\$	564,347	\$	423,260	\$	141,087	
Outagamie Waupaca Library System	\$	647,980	\$	485,985	\$	161,995	
South Central Library System	\$	2,199,966	\$	1,649,975	\$	549,991	
Southwest Wisconsin Library System	\$	387,543	\$	290,657	\$	96,886	
Winding Rivers Library System	\$	818,836	\$	614,127	\$	204,709	
Winnefox Library System	\$	944,892	\$	708,669	\$	236,223	
Wisconsin Valley Library Service	\$	908,691	\$	681,518	\$	227,173	
Total	\$	16,013,100	\$	12,009,826	\$	4,003,274	